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The State of
Hispanic Education
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• Total Students in U.S. -

• Total Hispanic Students -

Hispanic Student Enrollment Today 
2005-2006

49 million

9.6 million

• Hispanics are 20% of all students



5

U.S. Public Education Enrollment by 
Race 1992-2005
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• By 2023, minorities will comprise 
more than half of all children 

• By 2050, 39% of children will be 
Hispanic and they will be the 
largest ethnic group in our 
schools

Hispanic Student Enrollment Tomorrow 
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We’ve made 
considerable progress
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LT NAEP Reading Scores for 9 Year-Olds
1975–2004
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LT NAEP Math Scores for 9 Year-Olds
1978–2004
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Hispanic Students and AP exams

Source: 2008 4th Annual AP Report to the Nation by the College Board

14.6%410,1432,809,202

Class of 2007
Percentage of Hispanic
High School Graduates

Class of 2007
Number of Hispanic 

High School Graduates

Class of 2007
High School Graduates

14%97,745698,182

Percent Hispanics
who took AP Exams

Total number of Hispanic 
students who took AP  

Exams

Total number of students 
who took AP Exams

13.6%57,900425,733

Percent Hispanics who took 
and passed AP Exams

Total number of Hispanic 
students who passed AP 

Exams

Total number of students 
who passed AP Exam
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15 states in which the equity gap for AP 
exams has been eliminated

State
% of student 
population 

% of students scoring 3 
or higher in AP exams

Alabama 1.5% 2.3%
Arkansas 5.1% 6.2%
Delaware 5.6% 5.8%
District of Columbia 8.6% 20.5%
Florida 21.8% 27.6%
Georgia 5.0% 5.2%
Louisiana 1.8% 3.1%
Maine 0.9% 1.5%
Maryland 6.2% 7.0%
Mississippi 1.0% 2.0%
Missouri 2.3% 2.3%
Oklahoma 6.5% 6.9%
South Carolina 2.9% 2.9%
Tennessee 1.5% 2.7%
West Virginia 0.3% 1.7%
Source: Data from the 4th annual AP Report to the Nation available at 
http://professionals.collegeboard.com/profdownload/ap-report-to-the-nation-2008.pdf
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AP Course-taking by Hispanic 
students Class of 2006 and 2007

Exam 2007 2006

 Increase in exams 
taken from        

2006 to 2007 
Percentage 

increase
Total 240,478 204,113 36,365 18%

Spanish Language 44,550 41,530 3,020 7%
Spanish Literature 9,508 8,601 907 11%
World History 7,906 4,997 2,909 58%
Chemistry 5,255 4,140 1,115 27%
Calculus BC 2,761 2,176 585 27%
Government Politics U.S. 16,356 12,984 3,372 26%
Biology 9,464 7,497 1,967 26%
Psychology 8,280 6,602 1,678 25%
Statistics 6,291 5,037 1,254 25%
MicroEconomics 2,573 2,063 510 25%
Physics (Combined) 5,299 4,303 996 23%
MacroEconomics 6,239 5,185 1,054 20%

26%Biology

26%Government 
Politics U.S.

27%Calculus BC
27%Chemistry
58%World History

Percentage 
increase

Exam 
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Percent of Hispanic high school dropouts 
from 1972 - 2006 (16-24 years old) 
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There is still much work 
to be done
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Almost Half of our Hispanic Students attend 
“High Need” School Districts

25.3%1,887,96265.4%4,208,39272.4%4,560,3266,523,5111,020

Average % 
LEP 

Enrollment

LEP 
Enrollment 

PK-12th 
grade

Average % 
Low-
income 
Enrollment

Low-
income 

Enrollment 
PK-12th 

grade

Average % 
Hispanic 

Enrollment

Hispanic 
Enrollment 

PK-12th

grade

Total 
Enrollment 

PK-12th

grade

Number of 
Districts 

and 
Charter 

Schools

Based on NCES Enrollment data, 2007
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Status dropout rates, ages 16–24:

• White 6.0%

• Hispanic 22.4%

Dropouts – 2005

Source: NCES, Status dropout rates and number and percentage distribution of 
dropouts ages 16–24, by selected characteristics: October 2005
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Born outside 50 states & DC

• Hispanic 36.5%

• Non-Hispanic 4.7%

Dropouts by Immigration Status
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• We’ve made considerable progress.

• There is still much work to be done.

The State of Hispanic Education


